

STAFF REPORT

MEETING DATE: December 10th, 2024

TITLE:

Consider and act on Resolution No. R-2024-166, approving an Inter Local Agreement for services between Bastrop County and the City of Bastrop, attached as Exhibit A; authorizing the City Manager to execute all necessary documents, providing for a repealing clause; and establishing an effective date.

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY:

Submitted by: Vicky Steffanic, Chief of Police

BACKGROUND/HISTORY:

Bastrop County has obtained the services of Cloud Gavel, a software company that focuses on electronic warrants for law enforcement, judges, courts and clerks of law. This software creates, services (electronic signatures), and archives warrants / data in the cloud.

The county currently participates in an unlimited use license for this software at a yearly rate of approximately \$45,000 (first year). Bastrop County has extended use of this system to the City of Bastrop Police Department and Bastrop Municipal Court at a rate of \$5,000 for the first year.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$5,000 for the first year.

RECOMMENDATION:

Chief Vicky Steffanic recommends approval of Resolution No. R-2024-166 of the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas, approving the agreement for Cloud Gavel Computer Software services between Bastrop County and the City of Bastrop, attached as Exhibit A; authorizing the City Manager to execute all necessary documents; providing for a repealing clause; and establishing an effective date.

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Cloud Gavel proposal for Bastrop County
- 2. Proposed Interlocal Agreement between Bastrop County and the City of Bastrop (signed by County Officials)